TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BNP Paribas		07/13/2006	CORPORATION: FRANCE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MACTEC, Inc.	
Street Address:	1105 Lakewood Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Alpharetta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30004	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: COLORADO	

Name:	Pacific Environmental Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	1105 Lakewood Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Alpharetta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30004	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

Name:	Validation and Process Associates, Inc.	
Street Address:	1105 Lakewood Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Alpharetta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30004	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA	

Na	ame:	Law Companies Group, Inc.	
St	reet Address:	s: 1105 Lakewood Parkway	

TRADEMARK "REEL: 003366 FRAME: 0212

Internal Address:	Suite 300
City:	Alpharetta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30004
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

Name:	NexDSS, Inc.	
Street Address:	100 Cobb Place Boulevard	
Internal Address:	Building 400, Suite 407	
City:	Kennesaw	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30144	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA	

Name:	Law Engineering & Environmental Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	1105 Lakewood Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Alpharetta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30004	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA	

Name:	Harding ESE	
Street Address:	1105 Lakewood Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Alpharetta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30004	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2925190	"GROW YOUR OWN" GREETING CARDS
Registration Number:	2836836	RADCAP
Registration Number:	2449725	TEMS
Registration Number:	2273777	MACTEC
Registration Number:	2270421	MACTEC
Registration Number:	2020177	LAW ENGINEERING AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

TRADEMARK REEL: 003366 FRAME: 0213

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)416-8339

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 919 286-8049

Email: PTO_TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Moore & Van Allen PLLC

Address Line 1: 430 Davis Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Morrisville, NORTH CAROLINA 27560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	512485RT8MACTECETALJES
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John E. Slaughter
Signature:	/John E. Slaughter/
Date:	08/09/2006

Total Attachments: 2

source=Rel-T8 MACTEC, Inc et al#page1.tif source=Rel-T8 MACTEC, Inc et al#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003366 FRAME: 0214

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST -- TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, BNP Paribas ("BNP") and MACTEC, Inc.; Pacific Environmental Services, Inc.; Validation and Process Associates, Inc.; Law Engineering & Environmental Services, Inc.; Law Companies Group, Inc.; NexDSS, Inc.; and Harding ESE ("Debtors") are parties to a certain Security Agreement dated as of February 15, 2002 (the "Security Agreement"), recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 19, 2002, at Reel 2565, Frame 0084, pursuant to which Debtors granted to BNP a security interest in the trademarks set out in Exhibit A hereto (the "Marks") and provided for the enforcement of such security interest; and

WHEREAS, BNP desires to: (i) release the security interest in the Marks; (ii) waive all of its right, title and interest in such Marks, and restore all such right, title and interest to the Marks to Debtors; and (iii) dissolve any and all liens and encumbrances respecting the Marks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, BNP hereby releases its security interest in the Marks, terminates the Security Agreement, and releases and relinquishes any and all right, title and interest each of them has in and to the Marks, including but not limited to those recorded as reference on Exhibit A.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, BNP has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year signed below.

BNP PARIBAS

By:	Craigh Lev	
Name:	Claig J. Lowis	
Title: _	Director	
Date: _	7/13/06	
	-1	

BNP PARIBAS

By:	tratylling	
Name:	ANTHONY D. WILSON	
Title:	Vice President	
Date:	7/13/26	

n

BOS_~7711667/EMUNNELL

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks to be released from liens.

Mark	Registration Number
"GROW YOUR OWN" GREETING CARDS	2925190
RADCAP	2836836
TEMS	2449725
MACTEC, INC. & Design	2273777
MACTEC	2270421
LAW ENGINEERING AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES & Design	2020177

RECORDED: 08/09/2006

BOS_~7711667/EMUNNELL

TRADEMARK REEL: 003366 FRAME: 0216